

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: TESSHIRE DRIVE BRIDGE NO. 400
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1669
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: BRO-B096(003)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 12/16/2020

Item Number	Description	Unit	Pace Construction Company			Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		Kozeny Wagner Inc.	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
						Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS									
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$11,260.00	\$11,260.00
202-22.11	Asbestos Project Notification	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	2241.2	\$19.00	\$42,582.80	\$30.00	\$67,236.00	\$22.00	\$49,306.40
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1870.6	\$6.00	\$11,223.60	\$7.00	\$13,094.20	\$7.00	\$13,094.20
310-10.02	Gravel (A)	Ton	35.7	\$34.00	\$1,213.80	\$30.00	\$1,071.00	\$20.00	\$714.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	207	\$71.00	\$14,697.00	\$90.00	\$18,630.00	\$105.00	\$21,735.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	975.2	\$71.00	\$69,239.20	\$76.00	\$74,115.20	\$80.00	\$78,016.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	180	\$4.25	\$765.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$4.00	\$720.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal.	610	\$6.75	\$4,117.50	\$3.00	\$1,830.00	\$5.50	\$3,355.00
504-10.20	Concrete Bridge Approach Pavement	S.Y.	132.5	\$130.00	\$17,225.00	\$110.00	\$14,575.00	\$105.00	\$13,912.50
604-90.96	Clean and Flush Storm Sewer Drainage Structures and Pipes	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
606-22.00	Bridge Anchor Section (Safety Barrier Curb)	Each	4	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,405.07	\$9,620.28	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
606-23.00	Transition Section	Each	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$351.28	\$702.56	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
606-30.90	Crashworthy Guardrail Cushion	Each	2	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$19,272.30	\$38,544.60	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00
606-30.95	Type A Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal (50.0ft Length, NCHRP 350 TL-3)	Each	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,869.85	\$5,739.70	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
607-30.35	Vertical Picket Rail	L.F.	121	\$128.00	\$15,488.00	\$121.60	\$14,713.60	\$125.00	\$15,125.00
608-50.07	Paved Driveway Approach (7")	S.Y.	133.4	\$70.60	\$9,418.04	\$55.00	\$7,337.00	\$70.00	\$9,338.00
611-30.20	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	1469	\$14.00	\$20,566.00	\$16.50	\$24,238.50	\$22.00	\$32,318.00
611-30.40	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	1469	\$19.00	\$27,911.00	\$10.00	\$14,690.00	\$16.50	\$24,238.50
612-10.20	Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers (2 Each per Barricade)	Each	4	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$2,393.00	\$2,393.00	\$2,393.00	\$2,393.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
615-10.00	Office for Engineer	Mo.	9	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$33,300.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$74,218.56	\$74,218.56	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$153,040.00	\$153,040.00
624-10.01	Geotextile Fabric, Stabilization and Separation, Class 1 (Heavy Weight)	S.Y.	1298	\$3.00	\$3,894.00	\$1.50	\$1,947.00	\$4.40	\$5,711.20
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	440	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	\$10.00	\$4,400.00	\$21.00	\$9,240.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$414,753.50		\$502,768.64		\$554,773.80
STRUCTURAL ITEMS									
202-10.20	Removal of Bridges	L.S.	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,800.00	\$35,800.00
202-22.17	Removal of Asbestos (Bridge Demolition)	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$10,950.00	\$10,950.00
206-10.00	Class 1 Excavation	C.Y.	68.5	\$55.00	\$3,767.50	\$65.00	\$4,452.50	\$110.00	\$7,535.00
503-10.00	Bridge Approach Slab	S.Y.	135.2	\$220.00	\$29,744.00	\$280.00	\$37,856.00	\$300.00	\$40,560.00
607-30.45	Vertical Picket Rail (Bridges)	L.F.	144	\$190.00	\$27,360.00	\$137.56	\$19,808.64	\$190.00	\$27,360.00
701-11.07	Drilled Shafts (4 Ft. 6 In. Dia.)	L.F.	30	\$925.00	\$27,750.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$602.00	\$18,060.00
701-12.06	Rock Sockets (4 Ft. 0 In. Dia.)	L.F.	36	\$700.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$830.00	\$29,880.00
701-13.00	Supplementary Television Camera Inspection	Each	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
701-14.00	Foundation Inspection Holes	L.F.	66	\$190.00	\$12,540.00	\$160.00	\$10,560.00	\$180.00	\$11,880.00
701-16.00	Sonic Logging Testing	Each	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
702-12.12	Galvanized Structural Steel Piles (12")	L.F.	175	\$120.00	\$21,000.00	\$150.00	\$26,250.00	\$220.00	\$38,500.00
702-50.01	Dynamic Pile Testing	Each	2	\$3,125.00	\$6,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
702-60.10	Pre-Bore for Piling	L.F.	101	\$90.00	\$9,090.00	\$100.00	\$10,100.00	\$105.00	\$10,605.00
702-70.00	Pile Point Reinforcement	Each	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
703-03.00	Bridge Deck Surface Penetration Sealer	S.F.	6420	\$0.50	\$3,210.00	\$0.64	\$4,108.80	\$0.50	\$3,210.00
703-20.03	Class "B" Concrete (Substructure)	C.Y.	103.7	\$800.00	\$82,960.00	\$1,000.00	\$103,700.00	\$960.00	\$99,552.00
703-42.15	Safety Barrier Curb (Bridges, Cast-in-Place)	L.F.	322	\$100.00	\$32,200.00	\$120.00	\$38,640.00	\$110.00	\$35,420.00
703-44.40	Bridge Plaque	Each	1	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
703-45.01	Class "B-2" Concrete (Superstructure on Concrete "NU" Girder)	S.Y.	636	\$325.00	\$206,700.00	\$390.00	\$248,040.00	\$397.00	\$252,492.00
703-71.65	Laminated Neoprene Bearing Pads (P/S Structures)	Each	20	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$380.00	\$7,600.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00
705-60.23	Prestressed Concrete Members, NU Girders	L.F.	650	\$250.00	\$162,500.00	\$210.00	\$136,500.00	\$245.60	\$159,640.00
706-10.60	Reinforcing Steel (Bridges)	Lbs.	18430	\$1.10	\$20,273.00	\$2.25	\$41,467.50	\$1.70	\$31,331.00
712-36.10	Slab Drain	Each	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$186.00	\$1,116.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
715-10.00	Vertical Drain at End Bents	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
726-70.01	Barrier Scuppers	Each	10	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$748,219.50		\$821,899.44		\$854,925.00
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS									
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	486	\$49.50	\$24,057.00	\$40.00	\$19,440.00	\$46.50	\$22,599.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	2	\$2,985.00	\$5,970.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$715.00	\$1,430.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$30,027.00		\$21,840.00		\$24,029.00
PROJECT TOTALS					\$1,193,000.00		\$1,346,508.08		\$1,433,727.80